# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM654753

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		06/18/2021	FOREIGN BANKING CORPORATION: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSYNC HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	8408 Benjamin Road		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33634		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2274698	M.D. ON-LINE	
Registration Number:	3796543	INSYNC	
Registration Number:	3729454	INTIVIA	
Registration Number:	3729455	TAKING THE HASSLE OUT OF HEALTHCARE	
Registration Number:	3753398	ACCE\$\$	
Registration Number:	4313807	CARE ALERT	
Registration Number:	4317833	INSTINCTIVE DATA	
Registration Number:	4313809	SIXTH SENSE	
Registration Number:	4399793	IREP	
Registration Number:	4598495	VREP	
Registration Number:	4602726	VMSL	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215.864.8832

**Email:** ruggeriol@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Lara Ruggerio

TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0480

900624406

Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Lara RuggerioSIGNATURE:/Lara Ruggerio/

**DATE SIGNED:** 06/18/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release of Security Interest Inovalon Insync#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest Inovalon Insync#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest Inovalon Insync#page3.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, a Foreign Banking Corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005 (in its capacity as collateral agent) ("Grantee"), holds a security interest in certain trademark assets previously owned by M.D. On-Line, Inc, a New Jersey corporation ("Grantor;" such trademark assets now owned by InSync Healthcare Solutions, LLC at 8408 Benjamin Road, Tampa, Florida 33634) pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 21, 2014, between Grantee and Grantor, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2014 at 005407/0555; and

WHEREAS, Grantee further holds security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Grantor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated November 21, 2014, between Grantor and Grantee, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2014 at 005407/0566.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Grantee hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications of Grantor as granted under the Trademark Security Agreements, as set forth herein on Schedule 1; and agrees, at the cost of Grantor, to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such releases.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interests in United States Trademarks on this 18th day of June, 2021.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Grantee

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Grantee

## SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
2274698	Aug 31, 1999	M.D. ON-LINE
3796543	Jun 1, 2010	INSYNC
3729454	Dec 22, 2009	INTIVIA
3729455	Dec 22, 2009	TAKING THE HASSLE OUT OF
		HEALTHCARE
3753398	Feb 23, 2010	
4313807	Apr 2, 2013	CARE ALERT
4317833	Apr 9, 2013	INSTINCTIVE DATA
4313809	Apr 2, 2013	SIXTH SENSE
4399793	Sep 10, 2013	iRep
4598495	Sep 2, 2014	iRep vRep
4602726	Sep 9, 2014	vMSL

**RECORDED: 06/18/2021**